May 4, 2005

Business Operations
Ofelia San Pedro, Deputy Superintendent

SUBJECT:

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 PROJECT NO. BB999963

DISTRICT WIDE SAFETY-TO-LIFE JOSE MARTI MIDDLE SCHOOL

5701 W 24 AVENUE, HIALEAH, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE:

FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM

This request for change in the construction contract includes one item for the School Board's consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the item, the cause for the change, the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board. This item is presented to the Board for consideration as required by State Statute.

Change Items Synopsis: Credit for the unused contingency amount.

This change will <u>decrease</u> the contract price by \$31,435. This item has been recommended by the Project Architect and was approved by the Technical Review Committee on April 19, 2005. It was found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

Contract Closeout Status: There are no outstanding punchlist items, mandatories or provisos; and all required deliverables have been received.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve

Final Change Order No. 1 on Project No. BB999963, District Wide Safety-to-Life, Jose Marti Middle School for a credit of \$31,435.

AS:ayb

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT A

6421 Jose Marti Middle School

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Project No.: BB999963 District Wide Safety-to Life

				,					DOL	lars	DAYS	
	action		Staff	ARG				REQ.		AUTH.		AUTH.
ITEM	REQ	ORIG.	AUTH.	APPVD.	TYPE	CAUSE				REC.	REQ.	REC.
1	. с	70	03/11/2005	04/12/2005	OW	OR	,	31,435,00)		31,435,00)		

Credit for the unused contingency amount.

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL:

-31,435.00

n

PRIME: MICHEAL B. SMITH

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

6421 Jose Marti Middle School Facility: Project No.: BB999963

Description: DISTRICT WIDE SAFETY-TO LIFE

BROWN & BROWN ARCHITECTS Architect:

SCOPE CHANGE....\$

HURRICANE.....\$

EFCO:

SPILLIS CANDELA & PARTNERS INC.

Contractor: TURNER CONTRUCTION COMPANY

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL	CONTRACT PRICE.		\$	757,463	1.00
PREVIOUS	EXTRAS	\$	0.00		
		\$			
PREVIOUS	APPROVED NET CH	ange	\$. 0	0.00
PREVIOUS	APPROVED CONTRA	CT PRICE	\$	757,463	1.00
	THIS CHANGE		\$	-31,435	5.00
T.	TOTAL NET CHAN	GE	\$	-31,435	5.00
ADJUSTED	CONTRACT PRICE	AFTER THIS CHANG	E\$	726,028	3.00
CONTRACT	AWARD DATE			July 09, 20	203
ORIGINAL	CONTRACT COMPLE	TION DATE	.,	December 22	2, 2003
	PREVIOUS TIME	EXTENSION		0	
PREVIOUS	ADJUSTED COMPLE	TION DATE		December 2	2, 2003
	TIME EXTENSION	THIS CHANGE		0	
ADJUSTED	COMPLETION DATE	AFTER THIS CHAN	GE	December 2	2, 2003
PROJECTE	D COMPLETION DAT	E		n/a	
SUBSTANT	PIAL COMPLETION D	ATE		December 2	2, 2003
•	CHANGE C	AUSE SUMMARY:		•	
(Totals Including T	his Change Order	Errors + 15%	Omissions th	reshold = 1	-1/2%)
TYPE		THUOMA	*	DAY	
ERRORS	\$	0.00	0.00	0	
OMISSION	is\$	0.00	0.00	0	
OWNER RE	QUESTS\$	-31,435.00	-4.15	0	
UNFORESI	en\$	0.00	0.00	0	
OTHER	\$	0.00	0.00	0	

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0

		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
	Totals\$	-31,435.00	-4.15	0		
*********	***********	*******	*****	*******		
LEGEND:	TYPE: ERPA/E Eri	cor		BODesign-Builder Omission BDDesign-Builder Default		
ORIGIN:	HCHurricar	ie	a	D Contractor Default		
A A/E	OMP/A Omla	sion	C	E Contractor Error		
E Educational Fac. Plar	OTOther			R Contractor Request		
P Project Manager	OWOwner Re	equest		E Fastrack/Coord. Error		
D DCPS Specialists/Dept	s. SCScope Cl	nange		O Fastrack/Coord. Omission		
C Contractor	UNUnforse	en		D Inspection Delay D Manufacturer's Delay		
S State DOE	CAUSE:	ectural Error	0	O Owner Omission		
M Maintenance Dept.		ectural Omission		OD Owner Delay		
U User (Principal/Admin	1.)			R Owner Request		
I UBCI		ical Engineering En		A Reinstate Alternate		
AMAsbestos Mgmt.		ical Engineering Or		C Scope Change R State Requirement/Local/City		
DSDesign Services (Gro	(סנ	MEEMechanical Engineering Error MEOMechanical Engineering Omission		RD Rain Delay		
CMConstruction Manager	MEOMechan			UC Unforseen Conditions		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SEEStruct	ural Engineering E	rror u	D Utility Co. Delay		
ACTION:	SEOStruct	ural Engineering O	mission C	L Clerical Error		
A Approve		Engineering Error	-	P Unit Price		
C Confirm Staff/TRC Au	CEOCIVII	Engineering Omissi	JII	R Utility Requirement		
C/AConfirm/Approce Au	Chorize DBRDesign	-Builder Request		MOConstruction Manager Omission MEConstruction Manager Error		
	DBEDesign	-Builder Error		C Criteria Change		